I hereby consent to Labs1503 distribution a.s. to process and share my personal data in the scope of:

- name, contact information

with Ormco B.V., with offices at Amsterdamseweg 51B, 3812RP Amersfoort, the Netherlands,

in connection with my request for provision of Practice Development Services for the below stated purposes and under these terms and conditions.

I have been informed and acknowledge that I have the right to **withdraw** this consent at any time; however, any such withdrawal shall not affect the lawfulness of processing based on consent before its withdrawal or processing based on other legal reasons. I have been informed and acknowledge that the Provider will store my personal data processed on the basis of this consent for the period of 1 month.

<u>Legal basis and processing purposes</u>

Labs1503 distribution a.s. (the "Provider") provides its Practice Development Services in exclusive cooperation with Ormco B.V. based on a separate agreement between the Provider and Ormco. I acknowledge that, therefore, for the purpose of provision of Practice Development Services a legal relationship between me and the Provider and between me and Ormco B.V. must be established.

In order to determine whether there is existing legal relationship between me and Ormco and, if not, to enable Ormco to approach me and negotiate agreement with Ormco for the purpose of provision of Practice Development Services, which I requested, I submit and consent to this processing of my aforesaid personal data.

Legal basis of such processing pursuant to the GDPR regulation (Regulation (EU) 2016/679) is this consent (Article 6/1/a, Article 7 of the GDPR regulation).

Controller

Labs1503 distribution a.s., 25729411, Nad Vršovskou horou 1423/10, Michle (Praha 10), 101 00 Praha, hello@labs1503academy.com, +420 702 266 048

Further information on processing of personal data is available at: https://www.labs1503academy.com/pages/privacy